ROCAP & ROCAP, Attorneys for PlaintiffBy virtue of a certified copy of a de-cree to me directed from the Clerk of the
Superior Court of Marion County, Indiana,
in cause No. A-82516 wherein The KeswickRealty Corporation, Plaintiff, and Harry
E. Rice, Laurel V. Rice. re-
quiring me to make thj sum of Four
Thousand Eighty-Eight Dollars, and Nine
Cents ($4088.091. as provided for in saiddecree, with interest and costs, I will ex-
pose at public sale to the highest bid-
der. on

SATURDAY THE 21ST DAY OF
MARCH, 1936.

between the hours of 10 o'clock A. M. and
4 o'clock P. M. of said dav, at the door
of the Court House of Marion County.

[...]

and ten GO) in Collett's Second Uni-
versity Addition to the town of Irving-
ton, now a part of the City of Indian-apolis, bounded and described as fol-
lows, towit: Beginning at the south
west corner of lot one G) and thence
easterly on the south line thereof, two
hundred thirty seven i237> feet andsix (6) inches to Ohmer Avenue, as
extended; thence north parallel with
the west line of said lot one (1) forty-
two (42) feet and six <6 > inches;
thence west parallel with the southline of said lot one G) seventv-seven
(77) feet and six 161 inches:'thence

[...]

between the hours of 10 o’clock A. M. and
4 o’clock P. M. of said day, at the door of
the Court House of Marion County, In-
diana, the rents and profits for a term
not exceeding seven years, of the follow-
ing real estate in Marion County, Indiana:

Lot number one hundred sixty-two
(162 l in Keystone Park Addition to
the City of Indianapolis.
If such rents and profits will not sell

for a sufficient sum to satisfy said decree
with inteiest and costs I will, at the same
time and place, expose to public sale the
fee simple of said real estate, or so much